LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2019

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 208
HCR 101

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 27

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 173 MPC-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 7 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 119  H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 30 THPW-W/AMD WO/AMD SB 146  ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 36  H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 169  H&W-FAV WO/AMD

SB 39 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 173  INS-FAV WO/AMD

SB 41  H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 221  H&W-FAV W/AMD

SB 54  H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 239  H&W-FAV WO/AMD

SB 68 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 242  NATR-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB 69 NATR-FAV WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration
HB 76, 151, 580

20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 05/23/19.
HB 2

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 146, 155

HCR 90

HR 203, 207

HCR 52, 75, 79, 81, 84, 87, 102, 103

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 14, 16, 25, 41, 75, 78
SCR 37, 58
SCR 31, 42, 71

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 68, 89, 90, 205, 277, 317, 356, 464, 611
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HB 69, 85, 133, 209, 250, 397, 425, 508
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2019

HB 185, 390
HB 38, 178, 295, 387, 446, 455, 485, 514,
HB 268, 283, 540, 550, 577

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2019

SB 11, 12, 34, 70, 77, 104, 110, 226,
SB 2, 8, 24, 31, 72, 76, 84, 134
SB 38, 53, 145

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/28/2019

SB 32, 43, 51, 57, 65, 66, 78, 99,
171, 184, 190, 197, 231, 240

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 18, 25, 35, 50, 55, 81, 88, 92,
142, 165, 199, 237
SB 3 5, 22, 29, 33, 37, 42, 47,

82: 91, 101, 115, 116, 126, 138, 143,
181, 200, 201, 217, 225, 233, 235, 241

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/29/2019

HR 145
HCR 60, 71

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2019

HB 415, 489, 568, 592
HB 215, 229

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/28/2019
HB 513, 519

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2019
SB 108

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 3 W&M-W/ AMD HB 262

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 198 W&M-W/ AMD, TO APP SB 212

Regular Order

530, 587,

236

100, 127,
96, 102,
49, 59,

150, 156,

W&M-W/ AMD

599

151, 159,

107, 111,
62, 80,

163, 180,

INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 3

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 182, 191, 202, 210, 260, 314, 363, 380,
460, 468, 486, 495, 498, 499, 521, 546,
615, 616
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429, 435,
573, 601,

441, 449,
604, 610,



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2019

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1.

HB2

ABRAMSON

CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesfor the
comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [18items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB185

HB390

HB38

HB178

HB295

HB387

HB446

HB455

HB485

HB514

HB530

HB587

HB599

HB268

HB283

HILFERTY

M.WHITE

HOFFMANN

JACKSON

HILL

JEFFERSON

S.CARTER

T.LANDRY

JAMES

GAROFALO

HODGES

MARINO

L.HARRIS

NORTON

WRIGHT

CRIME Provides relative to the registration of
persons convicted of terrorism offenses and
offenses against peace officers

MEDICAID Relative to reimbursement rates paid
to providers of disability services

CRIME Raises the minimum age relative to the
distribution, sale, purchase, or possession of
tobacco products, alternative nicotine products, or
vapor products

JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides
relative to the holding of public office and public
employment

COURTSYMAGISTRATES Providesfor a
magistrate judge in the 14th JDC

DISTRICT ATTORNEY S Increases the salary of
the district attorney

STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOL ARSHP Provides
for avoucher program for certain public school
students

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrdative to
autonomous commercial motor vehicles

TAX/EXCISE Authorizes the levy of an excise
tax on cannabis

NOTARIES Provides for the execution of
electronic notarial acts

TAX CREDITS Requires certain taxpayers
claiming the earned income tax credit to provide
the Dept. of Revenue with certain information
regarding residency of dependents

TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net
proceeds of sports wagering, dedicates the avails
of the tax, and imposes certain gaming fees

TAX/SALES & USE Reduces the rate of the .45%
state sales and use tax levy over a certain period of
time

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to
the time periods within which to institute
prosecution for sex offenses

EDUCATION/SPECIAL Requires the use of
video cameras in classrooms where special
education services are provided to certain students
with exceptionalities



16. HB540 BAGNERIS PAROLE Providesrelative to parole violations

17. HB550 TURNER EARLY CHILDHOOD Provides that the identity
of a person making a complaint relative to an early
learning center or certain providers or fraud
pertaining to the Child Care Assistance Program
and related state Dept. of Education investigation
records shall be confidential and shall not be
public records

18. HB577 NORTON CRIME Amends the crime of threatening a public
official to apply to law enforcement officers and
threats made through social media

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 itemg]

1. SB11 MORRISH LOCAL AGENCIES Authorizes an increasein
the membership of the boards of commissioners of
the consolidated gravity drainage districts of
Calcasieu Parish. (gov sig)

2. SB12 MORRISH MUNICIPALITIES Provides for qualifications of
the city of Jennings deputy chief of police. (gov
sig)

3. SB34 DONAHUE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Removes bottle-

size limitations on containers of wine shipped
directly to consumers. (7/1/19)

4. SB70 DONAHUE COURTS Providesrelative to justice of the peace
courts and constablesin St. Tammany Parish. (gov
sig)

5. SB77 TARVER COURTS Providesrelative to thejudicial expense

fund for the First and Second Parish Courts of
Jefferson Parish. (gov sig)

6. SB104 ERDEY SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides for an increase
of commissionersto the board of Gravity Drainage
District No. 5 of Livingston Parish. (gov siQ)

7. SB110 PETERSON MUNICIPALITIES Providesrelative to the
collection cost that the city of New Orleans can
charge each tax recipient for reimbursement of
expenses. (8/1/19)

8. SB226 BARROW TAX EXEMPTIONS Providesfor tax
exemptions for special districts created to finance
capital improvements. (gov siQ)

9. SB236 MORRISH TAX/LOCAL Authorizes the governing authority
of Consolidated School District Number 1 of
Jefferson Davis Parish to hold an election to levy
and collect a parcel fee. (gov siQ)

10. SB2 MIZELL ROADSHIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
LA 25 in Washington Parish as the "Jerry Joe
Rayburn Memorial Highway". (8/1/19)

11. SB8 RISER ROADS/HIGHWAY S DesignatesLA 124 in
Catahoula Parish asthe"Lt. Col. R.V. McHae
Memorial Highway". (gov sig)



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SB24

SB31

SB72

SB76

SB84

SB134

SB38

SB53

SB145

PEACOCK

FANNIN

T.CARTER

TARVER

ERDEY

W.BISHOP

ERDEY

JOHNS

JOHNS

LOCAL AGENCIES Authorizes the assessor in
Caddo Parish to pay the cost of certain insurance
premiums for eligible retirees from the assessor's
office. (gov sig)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
LA 34 in Jackson Parish as the "Second Lieutenant
Harvel Moore Memorial Highway". (8/1/19)

SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides for an additional
member to the board of commissioners of the
Ernest N. Morial - New Orleans Exhibition Hall
Authority. (gov sig)

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to child
safety seats. (8/1/19)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Authorizes
designation of a high occupancy vehicle (HOV)
lane on state highways. (8/1/19)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Provides for addition of
"Home of the Who Dat Nation Highway" signs on
Interstate 10 in Louisiana. (8/1/19)

HEARING AID DEALERS Increases the number
of hours of continuing education required for
hearing aid dealers that may be taken on the
internet or through correspondence courses from
three continuing education units to seven units.
(8/1/19)

PHARMACEUTICAL S Providesrelative to
prescription monitoring information. (8/1/19)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesrelative to
human trafficking. (gov sig)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1.

HB415

HB489
HB568

HB592

HB215

HB229

TERRY BROWN

DUBUISSON
D.MILLER

FOIL

T.LANDRY

HUVAL

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesreative
to driver's license reinstatement

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to hearsay

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Provides that the
regulation of therapeutic cannabis be placed under
the authority of the Louisiana Department of
Health

TAX/INCOME TAX Excludes amounts
deposited into certain education savings accounts
for tuition expenses for elementary and secondary
schools from state income taxes

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Eliminates the death
penalty for offenses committed on or after August
1, 2019

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Provides with respect
to the use of awireless telecommunications device
while operating a motor vehicle



SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]

1. SB108 G.SMITH BONDS Provides relative to criminal bail bonds.
(8/1/19)



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2019

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 itemg]|

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

SB32

SB43

SB51

SB57

SB65

SB66

SB78

SB99

SB100

SB127

SB151

SB159

SB171

SB184

SB190

SB197

SB231

FANNIN

APPEL

HEWITT

WALSWORTH

LAMBERT

RISER

MARTINY

BOUDREAUX

ALLAIN

LONG

LUNEAU

DONAHUE

HEWITT

MILKOVICH

CHABERT

W.BISHOP

LAMBERT

HEALTH CARE Provides relative to criminal
background checks for certified nurse aide
trainees. (8/1/19)

SCHOOL S Provides for student input in the
annual review of high school crisis management
and response plans. (gov sig)

HEALTH SERVICES Providesrelative to the
qualifications for certified medication attendants.
(8/1/19)

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for certain records
management services. (8/1/19)

WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT Providesfor the
size and location of escape rings on crab traps.

(gov sig)

PUBLIC MEETINGS Provides relative to open
meetings of public bodies. (8/1/19)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to behavioral health
services provided to students. (8/1/19)

PHARMACI ST S Provides relative to Board of
Pharmacy member qualifications. (8/1/19)

WILDLIFE RESOURCES Provides relative to
times and methods of taking outlaw quadrupeds.
(8/1/19)

DENTISTRY Providesfor adirect primary care
agreement with a dental practice. (8/1/19)

HEALTH DEPARTMENT Transfersthe La
Special Education Center from the Special School
District to the Louisiana Department of Health and
renames the center. (gov sig)

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Providesfor review
and reports on cost recovery budget request forms
completed by certain budget units. (gov sig)

STATE AGENCIES Provides relative to reports
required of the executive branch by statute or
resolution. (6/30/19)

ABORTION Prohibits the abortion of an unborn
human being with a detectable heartbeat. (See
Act)

COASTAL PROTECT/RES AUTH Provides
with respect to the membership of the Coastal
Protection and Restoration Authority Board. (gov

sig)
INSURERS Provides for disclosuresin
homeowners' insurance policies. (See Act)

CONSERVATION Adds Ascension Parish to the
Capital Area Groundwater Conservation District.
(8/1/19)



18. SB240 BOUDREAUX CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Provides
relative to the provision of medication-assisted
treatment (MAT). (8/1/19)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB513 JORDAN TAX/EXCI SE Repeals the marijuanatax levied
on certain dealers and repeals provisions related to
tax stamps which evidence payment of the tax

2. HB519 JAMES COURTSAPPELLATE Providesrelative to
judgeships of the Court of Appealsfor the First
Circuit



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2019

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HR145

2. HCRG60

3. HCR71

ABRAMSON

D.MILLER

D.MILLER

ENVIRONMENT Requests the Department of
Environmental Quality in conjunction with the
L ouisiana Department of Health to study the
effects of evolving 5G technology

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Urgesthe La. Health
Works Commission to develop policy
recommendations for creating safer workplace
environments for nurses and social service
providers

SUBSTANCE ABUSE Requests the Louisiana
Department of Health to issue regulations to allow
the establishment of new opioid treatment
programs and methadone dosing sites



DATE: May 22, 2019
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 8:42 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2019

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HR173

Harris, J.

MORNING HOUR 17

MPC-FAV

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB7
SB30
SB36
SB39
SB41
SB54
SB68
SB69
SB119
SB146
SB169
SB173
SB221
SB239
SB242

Hensgens
Ward
Mills
Thompson
Mills

Mills
Smith, G.
Smith, J.
Colomb
Morrell
Barrow
Mills
Mizell
Mills
Allain

H&W-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/AMD WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV W/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-W/ AMD WO/AMD

TODAYS DATE: May 22, 2019
TIME: 8:42 PM



