LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2019

MORNING HOUR

		I	MORNI	NG H	OUR		
1. Roll Call							
2. Prayer							
3. Pledge of Allegianc	е						
4. Reading of Journal							
5. Petitions, Memorial	s, and Communic	ations					
6. Introduction of Res	olutions						
7. Introduction of Bills	3						
8. Senate Bills on Firs	t Reading						
9. Reports of Committ	ees						
10. House and House	Concurrent Reso	lutions	I vina ∩	ver			
HR 208 HCR 101	Concurrent Neso	nutions	Lying O	VCI			
11. Senate Concurren	t Resolutions Lyi	ng Over	r				
SCR 27							
14. House and House HR 173	MPC-FAV	olutions	Reporte	ed by C	ommitte	е	
17. Senate Instrument	s Second Readin	g Retur	ned fror	n the L	egislativ	e Burea	u
SB 7	H&W-FAV WO/A				SB	119	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 30 SB 36	THPW-W/AMD W H&W-W/ AMD W				SB SB	146 169	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB 39	H&W-FAV WO/A	AMD			SB	173	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB 41 SB 54	H&W-W/ AMD W H&W-W/ AMD W				SB SB	221 239	H&W-FAV W/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB 68	ACRJ-FAV WO/				SB	242	NATR-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 69	NATR-FAV WO/	AMD					
19. Reconsideration HB 76.	151, 580						
20. Special Orders	101, 000						
Special Order No. 1	l for 05/23/19						
HB 2	101 03/23/13.						
	R	EGUL	AR OR	DER C	F THE	DAY	
1. House and Concurr	ent Resolutions	Third Re	eading fo	or Final	l Consid	eration	
Not yet scheduled	for floor debate						
HR 146,	155						
HCR 90 HR 203,	207						
HCR 52,	75, 79,	81,	84,	87,	102,	103	
2. Senate Concurrent	Resolutions Third	d Readi	ng Final	Consid	deration		
Not yet scheduled	for floor debate						
SCR 14,	16, 25,	41,	75,	78			
SCB 37	58	,	,				

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

71

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

37, 31,

58

42,

SCR SCR

HB 68, 89, 90, 205, 277, 317, 356, 464, 611

НВ	69,	85,	133,	209,	250,	397,	425,	508				
5. House Bills o	n Third	l Reading	g and Fi	nal Pas	sage							
Scheduled fo	Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2019											
HB HB HB	185, 38, 268,	390 178, 283,	295, 540,	387, 550,	446, 577	455,	485,	514,	530,	587,	599	
6. Senate Bills	on Third	d Readin	g and F	inal Pas	ssage							
Scheduled fo												
SB SB SB	11, 2, 38,	12, 8, 53,	34, 24, 145	70, 31,	77, 72,	104, 76,	110, 84,	226, 134	236			
Scheduled fo	or floor	debate o	on 5/28/	2019								
SB	32, 171,	43, 184,	51, 190,	57, 197,	65, 231,	66, 240	78,	99,	100,	127,	151,	159,
Not yet sche	duled f	or floor o	debate									
SB	18,	25,	35,	50,	55,	81,	88,	92,	96,	102,	107,	111,
SB	142, 3, 82, 181,	165, 5, 91, 200,	199, 22, 101, 201,	237 29, 115, 217,	33, 116, 225,	37, 126, 233,	42, 138, 235,	47, 143, 241	49, 150,	59, 156,	62, 163,	80, 180,
			NO	TICE	GIVEN	SUBJI	ECT TO	O CALI	L			
1. House and C	oncurre	ent Reso										
Scheduled fo	r floor	dobata	n E/20/	2010	_							
HR	145	uebate ()II 3/29/	2019								
HCR	60,	71										
5. House Bills o	n Third	l Readin	g and Fi	nal Pas	sage							
Scheduled fo												
HB HB	415, 215,	489, 229	568,	592								
Scheduled for HB	or floor 513,	debate of	on 5/28/	2019								
6. Senate Bills	on Thire	d Readin	g and F	inal Pas	ssage							
Scheduled for SB	or floor 108	debate (on 5/23/	2019								
			R	ETURI	NED TO) THE	CALE	NDAR				
Morning Hour												
16. House Bi HB		Second W&M-W		g Repor	rted by C	Commit	t ee HB	262	W&M	I-W/ AMI	D	
18. Senate B SB		Second I W&M-W	_	-	-	ommitte	ee SB	212	INS-\	N/ AMD,	TO H&0	3
Regular Order												
1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration HCR 3												
5. House Bill	s on Th	nird Read	ding and	d Final F	Passage							
HB	182, 460, 615,	191, 468, 616	202, 486,	210, 495,	260, 498,	314, 499,	363, 521,	380, 546,	429, 573,	435, 601,	441, 604,	449, 610,

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2019

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB2	ABRAMSON	CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the
		comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 items]

1.	HB185	HILFERTY	CRIME Provides relative to the registration of persons convicted of terrorism offenses and offenses against peace officers
2.	HB390	M.WHITE	MEDICAID Relative to reimbursement rates paid to providers of disability services
3.	HB38	HOFFMANN	CRIME Raises the minimum age relative to the distribution, sale, purchase, or possession of tobacco products, alternative nicotine products, or vapor products
4.	HB178	JACKSON	JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the holding of public office and public employment
5.	HB295	HILL	COURTS/MAGISTRATES Provides for a magistrate judge in the 14th JDC
6.	HB387	JEFFERSON	DISTRICT ATTORNEYS Increases the salary of the district attorney
7.	HB446	S.CARTER	STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides for a voucher program for certain public school students
8.	HB455	T.LANDRY	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to autonomous commercial motor vehicles
9.	HB485	JAMES	TAX/EXCISE Authorizes the levy of an excise tax on cannabis
10.	HB514	GAROFALO	NOTARIES Provides for the execution of electronic notarial acts
11.	HB530	HODGES	TAX CREDITS Requires certain taxpayers claiming the earned income tax credit to provide the Dept. of Revenue with certain information regarding residency of dependents
12.	HB587	MARINO	TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net proceeds of sports wagering, dedicates the avails of the tax, and imposes certain gaming fees
13.	HB599	L.HARRIS	TAX/SALES & USE Reduces the rate of the .45% state sales and use tax levy over a certain period of time
14.	HB268	NORTON	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the time periods within which to institute prosecution for sex offenses
15.	HB283	WRIGHT	EDUCATION/SPECIAL Requires the use of video cameras in classrooms where special education services are provided to certain students with exceptionalities

16.	HB540	BAGNERIS	PAROLE Provides relative to parole violations
17.	HB550	TURNER	EARLY CHILDHOOD Provides that the identity of a person making a complaint relative to an early learning center or certain providers or fraud pertaining to the Child Care Assistance Program and related state Dept. of Education investigation records shall be confidential and shall not be public records
18.	HB577	NORTON	CRIME Amends the crime of threatening a public official to apply to law enforcement officers and threats made through social media
CEN	JATE DILLE	ONI FINIAL DACCAC	E [20 :tama]

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

221	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		_ []
1.	SB11	MORRISH	LOCAL AGENCIES Authorizes an increase in the membership of the boards of commissioners of the consolidated gravity drainage districts of Calcasieu Parish. (gov sig)
2.	SB12	MORRISH	MUNICIPALITIES Provides for qualifications of the city of Jennings deputy chief of police. (gov sig)
3.	SB34	DONAHUE	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Removes bottle-size limitations on containers of wine shipped directly to consumers. (7/1/19)
4.	SB70	DONAHUE	COURTS Provides relative to justice of the peace courts and constables in St. Tammany Parish. (gov sig)
5.	SB77	TARVER	COURTS Provides relative to the judicial expense fund for the First and Second Parish Courts of Jefferson Parish. (gov sig)
6.	SB104	ERDEY	SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides for an increase of commissioners to the board of Gravity Drainage District No. 5 of Livingston Parish. (gov sig)
7.	SB110	PETERSON	MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the collection cost that the city of New Orleans can charge each tax recipient for reimbursement of expenses. (8/1/19)
8.	SB226	BARROW	TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides for tax exemptions for special districts created to finance capital improvements. (gov sig)
9.	SB236	MORRISH	TAX/LOCAL Authorizes the governing authority of Consolidated School District Number 1 of Jefferson Davis Parish to hold an election to levy and collect a parcel fee. (gov sig)
10.	SB2	MIZELL	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of LA 25 in Washington Parish as the "Jerry Joe Rayburn Memorial Highway". (8/1/19)
11.	SB8	RISER	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates LA 124 in Catahoula Parish as the "Lt. Col. R.V. McHale Memorial Highway". (gov sig)

12.	SB24	PEACOCK	LOCAL AGENCIES Authorizes the assessor in Caddo Parish to pay the cost of certain insurance premiums for eligible retirees from the assessor's office. (gov sig)
13.	SB31	FANNIN	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of LA 34 in Jackson Parish as the "Second Lieutenant Harvel Moore Memorial Highway". (8/1/19)
14.	SB72	T.CARTER	SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides for an additional member to the board of commissioners of the Ernest N. Morial - New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority. (gov sig)
15.	SB76	TARVER	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to child safety seats. (8/1/19)
16.	SB84	ERDEY	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Authorizes designation of a high occupancy vehicle (HOV) lane on state highways. (8/1/19)
17.	SB134	W.BISHOP	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Provides for addition of "Home of the Who Dat Nation Highway" signs on Interstate 10 in Louisiana. (8/1/19)
18.	SB38	ERDEY	HEARING AID DEALERS Increases the number of hours of continuing education required for hearing aid dealers that may be taken on the internet or through correspondence courses from three continuing education units to seven units. (8/1/19)
19.	SB53	JOHNS	PHARMACEUTICALS Provides relative to prescription monitoring information. (8/1/19)
20.	SB145	JOHNS	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to human trafficking. (gov sig)
но	USE BILLS (ON FINAL PASSAGE	2 - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB415	TERRY BROWN	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to driver's license reinstatement
2. HB489	DUBUISSON	EVIDENCE Provides relative to hearsay
3. HB568	D.MILLER	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Provides that the regulation of therapeutic cannabis be placed under the authority of the Louisiana Department of Health
4. HB592	FOIL	TAX/INCOME TAX Excludes amounts deposited into certain education savings accounts for tuition expenses for elementary and secondary schools from state income taxes
5. HB215	T.LANDRY	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Eliminates the death penalty for offenses committed on or after August 1, 2019
6. HB229	HUVAL	TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Provides with respect to the use of a wireless telecommunications device while operating a motor vehicle

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **SB108 G.SMITH BONDS** Provides relative to criminal bail bonds. (8/1/19)

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2019

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 items]

1.	SB32	FANNIN	HEALTH CARE Provides relative to criminal background checks for certified nurse aide trainees. (8/1/19)
2.	SB43	APPEL	SCHOOLS Provides for student input in the annual review of high school crisis management and response plans. (gov sig)
3.	SB51	HEWITT	HEALTH SERVICES Provides relative to the qualifications for certified medication attendants. (8/1/19)
4.	SB57	WALSWORTH	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for certain records management services. (8/1/19)
5.	SB65	LAMBERT	WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT Provides for the size and location of escape rings on crab traps. (gov sig)
6.	SB66	RISER	PUBLIC MEETINGS Provides relative to open meetings of public bodies. (8/1/19)
7.	SB78	MARTINY	SCHOOLS Provides relative to behavioral health services provided to students. (8/1/19)
8.	SB99	BOUDREAUX	PHARMACISTS Provides relative to Board of Pharmacy member qualifications. (8/1/19)
9.	SB100	ALLAIN	WILDLIFE RESOURCES Provides relative to times and methods of taking outlaw quadrupeds. (8/1/19)
10.	SB127	LONG	DENTISTRY Provides for a direct primary care agreement with a dental practice. (8/1/19)
11.	SB151	LUNEAU	HEALTH DEPARTMENT Transfers the La. Special Education Center from the Special School District to the Louisiana Department of Health and renames the center. (gov sig)
12.	SB159	DONAHUE	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides for review and reports on cost recovery budget request forms completed by certain budget units. (gov sig)
13.	SB171	HEWITT	STATE AGENCIES Provides relative to reports required of the executive branch by statute or resolution. (6/30/19)
14.	SB184	MILKOVICH	ABORTION Prohibits the abortion of an unborn human being with a detectable heartbeat. (See Act)
15.	SB190	CHABERT	COASTAL PROTECT/RES AUTH Provides with respect to the membership of the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board. (gov sig)
16.	SB197	W.BISHOP	INSURERS Provides for disclosures in homeowners' insurance policies. (See Act)
17.	SB231	LAMBERT	CONSERVATION Adds Ascension Parish to the Capital Area Groundwater Conservation District. (8/1/19)

18. SB240 BOUDREAUX CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Provides

relative to the provision of medication-assisted

treatment (MAT). (8/1/19)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. **HB513 JORDAN TAX/EXCISE** Repeals the marijuana tax levied on certain dealers and repeals provisions related to tax stamps which evidence payment of the tax

2. **HB519 JAMES COURTS/APPELLATE** Provides relative to

judgeships of the Court of Appeals for the First

Circuit

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2019

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HR145	ABRAMSON	ENVIRONMENT Requests the Department of Environmental Quality in conjunction with the Louisiana Department of Health to study the effects of evolving 5G technology
2. HCR60	D.MILLER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Urges the La. Health Works Commission to develop policy recommendations for creating safer workplace environments for nurses and social service providers
3. HCR71	D.MILLER	SUBSTANCE ABUSE Requests the Louisiana Department of Health to issue regulations to allow the establishment of new opioid treatment programs and methadone dosing sites

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 22, 2019 TIME: 8:42 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2019

TODAYS DATE: May 22, 2019
TIME: 8:42 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR173 Harris, J. MPC-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB7	Hensgens	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB30	Ward	THPW-W/AMD WO/AMD
SB36	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB39	Thompson	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB41	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB54	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB68	Smith, G.	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB69	Smith, J.	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB119	Colomb	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB146	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB169	Barrow	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB173	Mills	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB221	Mizell	H&W-FAV W/AMD
SB239	Mills	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB242	Allain	NATR-W/ AMD WO/AMD